

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>15.07.2024</u>		<p>AO No. 46 of 2021  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  Heard Mr. Ashish Belwal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. R.C. Tamta, learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 5 and Mr. Faizan Ali, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for respondent no.7.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Issue fresh notice to respondent no.6-owner of the offending vehicle. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p><b>3.</b> List on 17.10.2024.</p> <p><b>4.</b> Interim order dated 08.03.2021 is extended till further order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b>  <b>15.07.2024</b></p> <p><i>Shiv/</i></p>