

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No. 46 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Bhavya Sharma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Lalit Belwal, learned counsel for the appellant/Insurance Company.</p> <p>2. Mr. R.C.Tamta, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1 to 5-claimants.</p> <p>3. Mr. Mohd. Safdar, learned counsel for the respondent no.7.</p> <p>4. Mr. Mohd. Safdar submits that he is also appearing for respondent no. 6 and he shall filed vakalatnama for respondent no. 6 within a week.</p> <p>5. A money Withdrawal Application No. 3 of 2025 has been filed by respondent no.1 to 5. The said application has been opposed by learned counsel for the appellant on the ground that Coordinate Bench of this Court on 08.03.2011 passed an order to release 50% of the amount in favour of the claimants. In terms of the said order, 50 % of the amount was released to the claimants. In such condition, the Money Withdrawal Application filed by the respondent nos. 1 to 5 is liable to be dismissed.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he wants to withdraw the Money Withdraw Application No. 03 of 2025. Accordingly, the Money Withdrawal Application No. 03 of 2025 is dismissed as</p>

withdrawn.

7. List this matter on 3rd July, 2025.
Urgency application (IA No. 4 of 2025)
stands disposed of.

(Subhash Upadhyay, J.)

12.06.2025

Kaushal